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VERDATE 8 Date of file creation0001 - 0008

ADM_RNO 6 Sequential record number0009 - 0014

GEOGPRV 2 Province of residence of respondent - (G)0015 - 0016

GEODPMF 5 Health Region - (G)0017 - 0021

GEODBCHA 4 British Columbia Health Authority (BCHA) - (D)0022 - 0025

ADM_PRX 1 Health Component completed by proxy0026 - 0026

ADM_N09 1 Interview by telephone or in person0027 - 0027

ADM_N10 1 Respondent alone during interview0028 - 0028

ADM_N11 1 Answers affected by presence of another person0029 - 0029

DHHGAGE 2 Age - (G)0030 - 0031

DHH_SEX 1 Sex0032 - 0032

DHHGMS 1 Marital Status - (G)0033 - 0033

DHHGLE5 1 Number of persons 5 years old or less in household - (D, G)0034 - 0034

DHHG611 1 Number of persons 6 to 11 years old in household - (D, G)0035 - 0035

DHHGL12 1 Number of persons less than 12 years old in household -(D,G)0036 - 0036

DHHGLVG 2 Living arrangement of selected respondent - (D, G)0037 - 0038

DHHGHSZ 1 Household size - (D, G)0039 - 0039

GEN_01 1 Self-perceived health0040 - 0040

GEN_02 1 Self-perceived health compared to one year ago0041 - 0041

GEN_02A2 2 Satisfaction with life in general0042 - 0043

GEN_02B 1 Self-perceived mental health0044 - 0044

GEN_07 1 Perceived life stress0045 - 0045

GEN_08 1 Worked at job or business0046 - 0046

GEN_09 1 Self-perceived work stress0047 - 0047

GEN_10 1 Sense of belonging to local community0048 - 0048

GENDHDI 1 Perceived Health0049 - 0049

GENDMHI 1 Perceived Mental Health0050 - 0050

GENGSWL 1 Satisfaction with life in general0051 - 0051

DOSLP 1 Optional module: Sleep - (F)0052 - 0052

SLPG01 2 Number of hours spent sleeping per night - (G)0053 - 0054

SLP_02 1 Frequency - trouble sleeping0055 - 0055

SLP_03 1 Frequency - find sleep refreshing0056 - 0056

SLP_04 1 Frequency - find it difficult to stay awake0057 - 0057

DOCIH 1 Changes made to improve health module - Inclusion Flag - (F)0058 - 0058

CIH_1 1 Did something to improve health0059 - 0059

CIH_2 2 Most important change to improve health0060 - 0061
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CIH_3 1 Thinks should do something to improve health0062 - 0062

CIH_4 2 Most important thing to improve health0063 - 0064

CIH_5 1 Barrier to improving health0065 - 0065

CIH_6A 1 Barrier to improving health - lack of will power0066 - 0066

CIH_6I 1 Barrier to improving health - family responsibilities0067 - 0067

CIH_6B 1 Barrier to improving health - work schedule0068 - 0068

CIH_6J 1 Barrier to improving health - addiction to drugs / alcohol0069 - 0069

CIH_6K 1 Barrier to improving health - physical condition0070 - 0070

CIH_6G 1 Barrier to improving health - disability / health problem0071 - 0071

CIH_6F 1 Barrier to improving health - too stressed0072 - 0072

CIH_6E 1 Barrier to improving health - too costly0073 - 0073

CIH_6L 1 Barrier to improving health - not available - in area0074 - 0074

CIH_6M 1 Barrier to improving health - transportation problems0075 - 0075

CIH_6N 1 Barrier to improving health - weather problems0076 - 0076

CIH_6H 1 Barrier to improving health - other0077 - 0077

CIH_7 1 Intending to improve health over next year0078 - 0078

CIH_8A 1 Health improvement - more exercise0079 - 0079

CIH_8B 1 Health improvement - lose weight0080 - 0080

CIH_8C 1 Health improvement - improve eating habits0081 - 0081

CIH_8J 1 Health improvement - quit smoking0082 - 0082

CIH_8K 1 Health improvement - drink less alcohol0083 - 0083

CIH_8G 1 Health improvement - reduce stress level0084 - 0084

CIH_8L 1 Health improvement - receive medical treatment0085 - 0085

CIH_8H 1 Health improvement - take vitamins0086 - 0086

CIH_8I 1 Health improvement - other0087 - 0087

DOOH1 1 Theme module: Oral health 1 - (F)0088 - 0088

OH1_20 1 Self-perceived health of teeth and mouth0089 - 0089

OH1_21A 1 Ability to chew - firm foods0090 - 0090

OH1_21B 1 Ability to chew - fresh apple0091 - 0091

OH1_21C 1 Ability to chew - boiled vegetables0092 - 0092

OH1_22 1 Frequency of pain in teeth or gums - past month0093 - 0093

DOHCS 1 Health care system satisfaction module- Inclusion Flag - (F)0094 - 0094

HCS_1 1 Rating of availability of health care - province0095 - 0095

HCS_2 1 Rating of quality of health care - province0096 - 0096

HCS_3 1 Rating of availability of health care - community0097 - 0097

HCS_4 1 Rating of quality of health care - community0098 - 0098



Variable Length ConceptPosition

Page  3CCHS 2013-2014: Record Layout

March 2016

Public Use Microdata File - 24-Month

HWT_4 1 Respondent's opinion of own weight - self-reported0099 - 0099

HWTGHTM 5.3 Height (metres) / self-reported - (D, G)0100 - 0104

HWTGWTK 6.2 Weight (kilograms) / self-reported - (D, G)0105 - 0110

HWTGBMI 6.2 Body Mass Index (BMI) / self-report - (D, G)0111 - 0116

HWTGISW 1 BMI class. (18 +) / self-report - Intern. standard - (D, G)0117 - 0117

HWTDCOL 1 BMI class. (12 to 17) / self-report - Cole system - (D)0118 - 0118

HWTDWHO 1 BMI of school-aged children & adolescents - self-report (D)0119 - 0119

CCC_031 1 Has asthma0120 - 0120

CCC_035 1 Asthma - had symptoms or attacks0121 - 0121

CCC_036 1 Asthma - took medication0122 - 0122

CCC_051 1 Has arthritis0123 - 0123

CCC_061 1 Has back problems excluding fibromyalgia and arthritis0124 - 0124

CCC_071 1 Has high blood pressure0125 - 0125

CCC_072 1 Ever diagnosed with high blood pressure0126 - 0126

CCC_073 1 Medication - high blood pressure - past month0127 - 0127

CCC_073A 1 Pregnant when first diagnosed with high blood pressure0128 - 0128

CCC_073B 1 Other than during pregnancy - diag. with high blood pressure0129 - 0129

CCC_081 1 Has migraine headaches0130 - 0130

CCC_091 1 Has a COPD0131 - 0131

CCC_101 1 Has diabetes0132 - 0132

CCCG102 2 Diabetes - age first diagnosed - (G)0133 - 0134

CCC_10A 1 Diabetes diagnosed - when pregnant0135 - 0135

CCC_10B 1 Diabetes diagnosed - other than when pregnant0136 - 0136

CCC_10C 2 Diabetes diagnosed - when started with insulin0137 - 0138

CCC_105 1 Diabetes - currently takes insulin0139 - 0139

CCC_106 1 Diabetes - takes pills to control blood sugar0140 - 0140

CCC_121 1 Has heart disease0141 - 0141

CCC_131 1 Has cancer0142 - 0142

CCC_31A 1 Ever had cancer0143 - 0143

CCC_141 1 Has stomach or intestinal ulcers0144 - 0144

CCC_151 1 Suffers from the effects of a stroke0145 - 0145

CCC_161 1 Has urinary incontinence0146 - 0146

CCC_171 1 Has a bowel disorder / Crohn's Disease or colitis0147 - 0147

CCC_17A 1 Type of bowel disease0148 - 0148

CCC_173 1 Diagnosed with scoliosis0149 - 0149

CCC_280 1 Has a mood disorder0150 - 0150
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CCC_290 1 Has an anxiety disorder0151 - 0151

CCCDDIA 1 Diabetes type0152 - 0152

DODIA 1 Diabetes care  - Inclusion Flag - (F)0153 - 0153

DIA_01 1 Tested for "A-one-C" haemoglobin0154 - 0154

DIA_02 3 Number of times - tested for haemoglobin "A-one-C"0155 - 0157

DIA_03 1 Feet checked by health professional0158 - 0158

DIA_04 3 Number of times - feet checked by health professional0159 - 0161

DIA_05 1 Urine tested for protein by health professional0162 - 0162

DIA_06 1 Ever had eye exam with pupils dilated0163 - 0163

DIA_07 1 Eye exam with pupils dilated - last time0164 - 0164

DIA_08 1 Checks glucose level / self - reporting unit0165 - 0165

DIA_N8B 3 Checks glucose level/self - number of times per day0166 - 0168

DIA_N8C 3 Checks glucose level/self - number of times per week0169 - 0171

DIA_N8D 3 Checks glucose level/self - number of times per month0172 - 0174

DIA_N8E 3 Checks glucose level/self - number of times per year0175 - 0177

DIA_09 1 Checks feet / self - reporting unit0178 - 0178

DIA_N9B 3 Checks feet / self - number of times per day0179 - 0181

DIA_N9C 3 Checks feet / self - number of times per week0182 - 0184

DIA_N9D 3 Checks feet / self - number of times per month0185 - 0187

DIA_N9E 3 Checks feet / self - number of times per year0188 - 0190

DIA_10 1 Medication - ASA - past month0191 - 0191

DIA_11 1 Medication - blood cholesterol - past month0192 - 0192

DOHUI 1 Health utility index - Inclusion Flag - (F)0193 - 0193

HUIGVIS 1 Vision (function code) - (D, G)0194 - 0194

HUIGHER 1 Hearing (function code) - (D, G)0195 - 0195

HUIGSPE 1 Speech (function code) - (D, G)0196 - 0196

HUIGMOB 1 Ambulation (mobility) (function code) - (D, G)0197 - 0197

HUIGDEX 1 Dexterity (function code) - (D, G)0198 - 0198

HUIDEMO 1 Emotion (function code) - (D)0199 - 0199

HUIDCOG 2 Cognition problems - function code - (D)0200 - 0201

HUIDHSI 6.3 Health utilities index - (D)0202 - 0207

HUPDPAD 1 Pain (function code) - (D)0208 - 0208

HCU_1AA 1 Has regular medical doctor0209 - 0209

HCU_1BA 1 Reason has no regular doctor - no one available in area0210 - 0210

HCU_1BB 1 Reason has no regular doctor - none taking new patients0211 - 0211

HCU_1BC 1 Reason has no regular doctor - not tried to contact one0212 - 0212
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HCU_1BD 1 Reason has no regular doctor - has left or retired0213 - 0213

HCU_1BE 1 Reason has no regular doctor - other0214 - 0214

HCU_1A1 1 Regular medical doctor0215 - 0215

HCU_1A2 2 Kind of place0216 - 0217

CHP_01 1 Overnight patient0218 - 0218

CHPG02 2 Number of nights as patient - (G)0219 - 0220

CHP_03 1 Consulted with family doctor/general practitioner0221 - 0221

CHPG04 2 Num consultations - fam. doctor/general practitioner - (G)0222 - 0223

CHPG05 2 Where most recent cont-fam doctor/general practitioner-(G)0224 - 0225

CHP_06 1 Consulted with eye specialist0226 - 0226

CHPG07 2 Number of consultations - eye specialist - (G)0227 - 0228

CHP_08 1 Consulted with other medical doctor0229 - 0229

CHPG09 2 Number consultations-other medical doctor - (G)0230 - 0231

CHPG10 2 Where most recent contact-other medical doctor - (G)0232 - 0233

CHP_11 1 Consulted with nurse0234 - 0234

CHPG12 2 Number of consultations - nurse - (G)0235 - 0236

CHPG13 2 Wheremost recent contact took place - nurse - (G)0237 - 0238

CHP_14 1 Consulted with dentist or orthodontist0239 - 0239

CHPG15 2 Number of consultations - dentist or orthodontist - (G)0240 - 0241

CHPGMDC 2 Number of consultations with medical doctor - (D, G)0242 - 0243

DOCP2 1 Contacts with Health Prof. - Part 2 - Inclusion Flag - (F)0244 - 0244

CHP_16 1 Consulted with chiropractor0245 - 0245

CHPG17 2 Number of consultations - chiropractor - (G)0246 - 0247

CHP_18 1 Consulted with physiotherapist0248 - 0248

CHPG19 2 Number of consultations - physiotherapist - (G)0249 - 0250

CHP_20 1 Consulted with psychologist0251 - 0251

CHPG21 2 Number of consultations - psychologist - (G)0252 - 0253

CHP_22 1 Consulted with social worker or counsellor0254 - 0254

CHPG23 2 Number of consultations - social worker or counsellor - (G)0255 - 0256

CHP_24 1 Consulted with speech/audiology/occ. therapist0257 - 0257

CHPG25 2 No. of consultations - speech/audiology/occ. therap. - (G)0258 - 0259

DOUCN 1 Unmet health care needs - Inclusion Flag - (F)0260 - 0260

UCN_010 1 Unmet health care needs - self-perceived0261 - 0261

UCN_020A 1 Care not received - not available in area0262 - 0262

UCN_020B 1 Care not received - not available at time required0263 - 0263

UCN_020C 1 Care not received - waiting time too long0264 - 0264
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UCN_020D 1 Care not received - felt would be inadequate0265 - 0265

UCN_020E 1 Care not received - cost0266 - 0266

UCN_020F 1 Care not received - too busy0267 - 0267

UCN_020G 1 Care not received - didn't get around to it0268 - 0268

UCN_020H 1 Care not received - decided not to seek care0269 - 0269

UCN_020I 1 Care not received - dr didn't think it was necessary0270 - 0270

UCN_020J 1 Care not received - other0271 - 0271

UCN_030A 1 Type of care not received - treatment phys. health problem0272 - 0272

UCN_030B 1 Type of care not received - treatment emotional problem0273 - 0273

UCN_030C 1 Type of care not received - regular check-up0274 - 0274

UCN_030D 1 Type of care not received - care of injury0275 - 0275

UCN_030E 1 Type of care not received - other0276 - 0276

UCN_040A 1 Location tried to get service - doctor's office0277 - 0277

UCN_040B 1 Location tried to get service - community health centre/CLSC0278 - 0278

UCN_040C 1 Location tried to get service - walk-in clinic0279 - 0279

UCN_040D 1 Location tried to get service - appointment clinic0280 - 0280

UCN_040E 1 Location tried to get service - hospital emergency room0281 - 0281

UCN_040F 1 Location tried to get service - hosp. outpatient clinic0282 - 0282

UCN_040G 1 Location tried to get service - other0283 - 0283

DOPAS 1 Patient sat. - Health care service - Inclusion Flag -(F)0284 - 0284

PAS_11 1 Received health care services0285 - 0285

PAS_12 1 Rating of quality of care received0286 - 0286

PAS_13 1 Satisfaction with way care provided0287 - 0287

PAS_21A 1 Received health care services at hospital0288 - 0288

PAS_21B 1 Type of patient - most recent visit0289 - 0289

PAS_22 1 Rating of quality of care received - hospital0290 - 0290

PAS_23 1 Satisfaction with way care provided - hospital0291 - 0291

PAS_31A 1 Received physician care0292 - 0292

PAS_31B 1 Type of physician - most recent care0293 - 0293

PAS_32 1 Rating of quality of care received - physician0294 - 0294

PAS_33 1 Satisfaction with way care provided - physician0295 - 0295

DOPSC 1 Patient sat. - Community-based care  - Inclusion Flag - (F)0296 - 0296

PSC_1 1 Received any community-based care0297 - 0297

PSC_2 1 How rate quality of the community-based received0298 - 0298

PSC_3 1 How satisfied with the way community-based care provided0299 - 0299

RAC_1 1 Has dificulty with activities0300 - 0300
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RAC_2A 1 Reduction in kind/amount of activities - at home0301 - 0301

RAC_2B1 1 Reduction in kind/amount of activities - at school0302 - 0302

RAC_2B2 1 Reduction in kind/amount of activities - at work0303 - 0303

RAC_2C 1 Reduction in kind/amount of activities - other activities0304 - 0304

RACG5 2 Cause of health problem - (G)0305 - 0306

RACDIMP 1 Impact of health problems - (D)0307 - 0307

RACDPAL 1 Participation and activity limitation - (D)0308 - 0308

DOADL 1 Activities of daily living - Inclusion Flag - (F)0309 - 0309

ADL_01 1 Needs help - preparing meals0310 - 0310

ADL_02 1 Needs help - getting to appointments / running errands0311 - 0311

ADL_03 1 Needs help - doing housework0312 - 0312

ADL_04 1 Needs help - personal care0313 - 0313

ADL_05 1 Needs help - moving about inside the house0314 - 0314

ADL_06 1 Needs help - looking after personal finances0315 - 0315

ADLF6R 1 Help needed for tasks - (F)0316 - 0316

FLU_160 1 Ever had a flu shot0317 - 0317

FLU_162 1 Had flu shot - last time0318 - 0318

FLU_164 2 Had flu shot - which month0319 - 0320

FLU_165 1 Had flu shot - current/last year0321 - 0321

FLU_66A 1 No flu shot - have not gotten around to it0322 - 0322

FLU_66B 1 No flu shot - respondent didn't think it was necessary0323 - 0323

FLU_66C 1 No flu shot - doctor didn't think it was necessary0324 - 0324

FLU_66D 1 No flu shot - personal or family responsibilities0325 - 0325

FLU_66E 1 No flu shot - not available at time required0326 - 0326

FLU_66F 1 No flu shot - not available at all in area0327 - 0327

FLU_66G 1 No flu shot - waiting time was too long0328 - 0328

FLU_66H 1 No flu shot - transportation problems0329 - 0329

FLU_66I 1 No flu shot - language problem0330 - 0330

FLU_66J 1 No flu shot - cost0331 - 0331

FLU_66K 1 No flu shot - did not know where to go0332 - 0332

FLU_66L 1 No flu shot - fear0333 - 0333

FLU_66M 1 No flu shot - bad reaction to previous shot0334 - 0334

FLU_66O 1 No flu shot - unable to leave house / health problem0335 - 0335

FLU_66N 1 No flu shot - other0336 - 0336

DOBPC 1 Blood pressure check  - Inclusion Flag - (F)0337 - 0337

BPC_010 1 Ever had blood pressure taken0338 - 0338
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BPC_012 1 Last time blood pressure was taken0339 - 0339

BPC_013 1 Pregnant - blood pressure taken0340 - 0340

BPC_16A 1 Blood pressure not taken - have not gotten around to it0341 - 0341

BPC_16B 1 Blood pressure not taken - respondent didn't think necessary0342 - 0342

BPC_16C 1 Blood pressure not taken - doctor didn't think necessary0343 - 0343

BPC_16H 1 Blood pressure not taken - transportation problems0344 - 0344

BPC_16I 1 Blood pressure not taken - language problem0345 - 0345

BPC_16N 1 Blood pressure not taken - unable to leave house/health prob0346 - 0346

BPCG16M 1 Blood pressure not taken - (G) - other0347 - 0347

DOPAP 1 PAP smear test module - Inclusion Flag - (F)0348 - 0348

PAP_020 1 Ever had PAP smear test0349 - 0349

PAP_022 1 Last time had PAP smear test0350 - 0350

PAP_26A 1 No PAP smear - have not gotten around to it0351 - 0351

PAP_26B 1 No PAP smear - respondent didn't think necessary0352 - 0352

PAP_26C 1 No PAP smear - doctor didn't think necessary0353 - 0353

PAPG26G 1 No PAP smear - (G) - Not avail. /Wait time0354 - 0354

PAP_26K 1 No PAP smear - did not know where to go0355 - 0355

PAP_26L 1 No PAP smear - fear0356 - 0356

PAP_26M 1 No PAP smear - hysterectomy0357 - 0357

PAP_26N 1 No PAP smear - hate / dislike having one done0358 - 0358

PAPG26O 1 No PAP smear - other - (G)0359 - 0359

DOMAM 1 Mammography - Inclusion Flag - (F)0360 - 0360

MAM_030 1 Ever had mammogram0361 - 0361

MAM_31A 1 Had mammogram - family history0362 - 0362

MAM_31B 1 Had mammogram - regular check-up0363 - 0363

MAM_31C 1 Had mammogram - age0364 - 0364

MAM_31D 1 Had mammogram - previously detected lump0365 - 0365

MAM_31E 1 Had mammogram - follow-up of treatment0366 - 0366

MAM_31G 1 Had mammogram - breast problem0367 - 0367

MAMG31H 1 Had mammogram - (G)0368 - 0368

MAM_032 1 Last time mammogram was done0369 - 0369

MAM_36A 1 No mammogram - have not gotten around to it - past 2 yrs0370 - 0370

MAM_36B 1 No mammogram - resp. did not think necessary - past 2 yrs0371 - 0371

MAM_36C 1 No mammogram - doctor did not think necessary - past 2 yrs0372 - 0372

MAM_36D 1 No mammogram - personal/family responsibilities - past 2 yrs0373 - 0373

MAMG36F 1 No mammogram - past 2 yrs - (G)0374 - 0374
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MAM_36H 1 No mammogram - transportation problems - past 2 yrs0375 - 0375

MAM_36K 1 No mammogram - did not know where to go - past 2 yrs0376 - 0376

MAM_36L 1 No mammogram - fear - past 2 yrs0377 - 0377

MAM_36N 1 No mammogram - unable to leave house/hlth prob - past 2 yrs0378 - 0378

MAM_36O 1 No mammogram - Breasts removed / Mastectomy0379 - 0379

MAMG36M 1 No mammogram - past 2 yrs - (G)0380 - 0380

MAM_038 1 Had a hysterectomy0381 - 0381

DOPSA 1 Prostate cancer screening - Inclusion Flag - (F)0382 - 0382

PSA_170 1 Ever had a PSA blood test (prostate cancer)0383 - 0383

PSA_172 1 Last time had PSA blood test0384 - 0384

PSA_73A 1 Had PSA test - family history of prostate cancer0385 - 0385

PSA_73B 1 Had PSA test - regular check-up0386 - 0386

PSA_73C 1 Had PSA test - age0387 - 0387

PSA_73D 1 Had PSA test - follow-up of problem0388 - 0388

PSA_73E 1 Had PSA test - follow-up of prostate cancer treatment0389 - 0389

PSA_73F 1 Had PSA test - other0390 - 0390

PSA_174 1 Had a digital rectal exam0391 - 0391

PSA_175 1 Last time had digital rectal exam0392 - 0392

DOCCS 1 Colorectal cancer screening  - Inclusion Flag - (F)0393 - 0393

CCS_180 1 Had an FOBT test0394 - 0394

CCS_182 2 Last time FOBT test done0395 - 0396

CCS_83A 1 Had FOBT - family history0397 - 0397

CCS_83B 1 Had FOBT - regular check-up0398 - 0398

CCS_83C 1 Had FOBT - age0399 - 0399

CCS_83D 1 Had FOBT - follow-up of problem0400 - 0400

CCS_83E 1 Had FOBT - follow-up of treatment0401 - 0401

CCS_83F 1 Had FOBT - other0402 - 0402

CCS_184 1 Had colonoscopy or sigmoidoscopy0403 - 0403

CCS_185 2 Last time had colonoscopy or sigmoidoscopy0404 - 0405

CCS_86A 1 Had colonoscopy/sigmoidoscopy - family history0406 - 0406

